Allan Construction /ro 5 a https://app.allanconstruction.ca/equipment?start_date=01%2F01%2F2014&end_date=01%2...

: . |
Equipment Maintenance Summary | Timeframe: 01/01/2014 = 01/30/2026 |

Bobcat S-630 ss-4 Scope: Both Maintenance and Repair i
Generated: January 30, 2026 2:53 PM j

Description Start End Hours/KM  Type Rule Created
Replaced main drive tensioner pulley and belt - grease - 05/12/2015  05/12/2015  682/- Repair 05/29/2015
check fluids Mechanic = Joe 12:00 AM 12:00 AM 10:19 AM
Changed Engine Oil & Filter, Air Filter, Fuel Filter, Grease, ~ 05/08/2015  05/08/2015  681/- Maintenance Skid 06/01/2015
Wash Mechanic = Joe 12:00 AM 12:00 AM Steer  3:58 PM

- 500

Hour
When Unit is Idled Down the Engine Dies - Replaced Fuel ~ 01/05/2016  01/07/2016 939/ Repair 01/08/2016
Shut Off Solenoid - Greased Mechanic = Shawn 12:00 AM 12:00 AM 1:20 PM

Repair Request

Dies at Low Idle
When Unit is Idled Down the Engine Dies
January 5, 2016 8:41 AM by Chris Bildfell

Replaced Work Light Bulb on Rear of Machine - Changed 02/02/2016  02/02/2016  942/- Repair 02/02/2016
Fuel Filter Mechanic = Terry 12:00 AM 12:00 AM 2:04 PM
Drive Belt Blew Off and Broke Cover, Replaced Belt and 08/08/2016  08/08/2016  1,157/- Repair 08/11/2016
Cover Mechanic = Joe 12:00 AM 12:00 AM 11:34 AM
Changed Wiper Blade Mechanic = Evan 08/03/2016  08/03/2016  1,151/- Repair 08/12/2016
12:00 AM 12:00 AM 4:42 PM
Changed Engine Oil & Filter, Air Filter, Fuel Filter 08/03/2016  08/03/2016  1,151/- Maintenance Skid 08/12/2016
Mechanic = Evan 12:00 AM 12:00 AM Steer 4:43 PM
- 500
Hour
Replace door shock with longer one Mechanic = Joe 10/05/2016  10/05/2016  1,385/- Repair 10/23/2016
12:00 AM 12:00 AM 10:56 PM
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Photo attached. Cord looks like it was ripped off. Maybe 11/29/2016 11/29/2016  -/- Repair 11/29/2016
got caught in belt?? Bobcat at PCS Allan. Send out new 12:00 AM 12:00 AM 10:18 AM
cord for guys on site to plug in

Repair Request

Require new block heater cord

Photo attached. Cord looks like it was
ripped off. Maybe got caught in belt??
Bobcat at PCS Allan. Send out new cord for
guys on site to plug in

November 24, 2016 7:07 PM by Carl Hewitt

Change Engine Oil & Filter (§W40), Air Filter, Fuel Filter, 01/17/2017  01117/2017  1,211/- Maintenance 250 01/19/2017
Cab Filters Check Coolant = OK - Top up Hydraulic Oil - 12:00 AM 12:00 AM Hour- 10:04 AM
Wash - Grease - Check Lights, Beacon, BU Alarm = OK Skid

Mechanic = Colin Steer

Change Engine Oil & Filter (5W40), Air Filter, Fuel Filter, 01/17/2017  01/17/2017  1,211/- Maintenance Skid 01/19/2017
Cab Filters Check Coolant = OK - Top up Hydraulic Oil - 12:00 AM 12:00 AM Steer  10:04 AM
Wash - Grease - Check Lights, Beacon, BU Alarm = OK -500

Mechanic = Colin Hour

Wash - Reconnect one rod on RH foot pedal linkage - LH 04/18/2017  04/18/2017  1,239/- Repair 04/19/2017
Foot contro lock out stuck, removed and freed up, = OK - 12:00 AM 12:00 AM 1:09 PM

Grease - Clean Windows Mechanic = Colin

Check Fluids, Lights, Fire Ext, Seat Belt, Wipers (Fluid 07/11/2017  07/11/2017  1,292/- Repair 07/11/2017
Hose Not Connected) A/C, Beacon - Replace Air Filter - 12:00 AM 12:00 AM 11:49 AM
Replace GPS with ESN 16630199862 Mechanic = Terry

Air conditioner not working - Replaced Cab Air Fliters - 08/24/2017  08/24/2017  1,325/- Repair 08/24/2017
Remove Fan Motor and clean out core - Recharge 12:00 AM 12:00 AM 3:06 PM
Refrigerant Mechanic = Carl

Repair Request

Air conditioner

Air conditioner not working

August 14, 2017 8:20 AM by Trevor Urban

20of8 2026-01-30, 3:10 p.m.



Allan Construction

Warning displays when switching to hand controls : LEFT
HANDLE/PEDAL NOT IN NEUTRAL. Foot controls work
fine. - Repair Loose connection for hand controls - Check
Lights & Beacon Mechanic = Joe

Change Engine Oil & Filter (§W40), Air Filter, Fuel Filter,
Hydraulic Filter, Cab Filters Mechanic = Jace

Replace rear tail light bulb - Wash Out Rad Mechanic =
Jace

Remove belt cover, damaged from main drive belt blowing
- Replaced positive battery cable Mechanic = Terry

Won't Start - Low Voltage Code - Replaced Negative
Battery Cable Mechanic = Terry

Door seal is twisted and does not allow door to close
properly. - Replaced Door Seal and Adjusted Door
Earthworks Invoice for Seal = 88.47 Mechanic = Terry
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08/24/2017
12:00 AM

08/18/2017
12:00 AM

08/18/2017
12:00 AM

08/31/2017
12:00 AM

02/21/2018
12:00 AM

02/21/2018
12:00 AM

08/24/2017
12:00 AM

08/18/2017
12:00 AM

08/18/2017
12:00 AM

08/31/2017
12:00 AM

02/21/2018
12:00 AM

02/21/2018
12:00 AM
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1,325/-

1,319/-

1,319/-

1,334/-

1,421/-

1,421/-

Repair 08/24/2017
3:45 PM
Repair Request
Hand control inoperable
Warning displays when switching to hand
controls : LEFT HANDLE/PEDAL NOT IN
NEUTRAL. Foot controls work fine.
July 31, 2017 5:08 PM by Trevor Urban
Maintenance Skid 08/29/2017
Steer 8:58 AM
- 500
Hour
Repair 08/29/2017
9:00 AM
Repair 09/01/2017
10:06 AM
Repair 02/22/2018
1:14 PM
Repair Request
Won't Start
Won't Start - Low Voltage Code
November 7, 2017 10:26 AM by Aaron
Bohrson
Repair 02/22/2018
1:20 PM
Repair Request

Door seal needs to be replaced

Door seal is twisted and does not allow door
to close properly.

January 30, 2018 8:15 AM by Aaron
Bohrson
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A/C works fine. Mechanic = Carl

Wash - Grease - Check Fluids - Top Up Coolant -
Recharge A/C 2Ibs R134a Mechanic = Colin

Wash - Grease - Check Fluids Mechanic = Angelo

Foot pedals not raising the bucket, no dirt or restrictions
under the pedal. Heater Fan not Blowing Air Installed new
block heater cord, and new block heater Cleaned under
foot pedal, raise and lower works Installed new wiper
Installed new resister pack on blower motor, fan works
now

Change engine oil and filter (10W40 PetroCan Duron UHP
Synthetic) Changed fuel filter and air filter, cab filters

Change engine oil and filter (10W40 PetroCan Duron UHP
Synthetic) Changed fuel filter and air filter, cab filters
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05/30/2018
12:00 AM

07/06/2018
12:00 AM

09/21/2018
12:00 AM

11/05/2018
12:00 AM

11/06/2018
12:00 AM

11/06/2018
12:00 AM

05/30/2018
12:00 AM

07/06/2018
12:00 AM

09/21/2018
12:00 AM

11/06/2018
12:00 AM

11/06/2018
12:00 AM

11/06/2018
12:00 AM
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1,489/-

1,533/-

1,681/-

1,630/-

1,630/-

1,630/-

Repair

Repair Request
Air Conditioning
-No A/C
May 29, 2018 8:14 AM

Repair

Repair

Repair

Repair Request

Foot Pedals - Heater Fan

Foot pedals not raising the bucket, no dirt or
restrictions under the pedal. Heater Fan not
Blowing Air

October 26, 2018 10:31 AM by Chris Bildfell

Maintenance

Maintenance

Skid

Steer
- 500
Hour

Skid

Steer
- 500
Hour

06/01/2018
8:49 AM

07/24/2018
1:10 PM

09/21/2018
9:15 AM

11/07/2018
7:18 AM

11/07/2018
7:20 AM

11/07/2018
7:20 AM
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Needs a new Quick Attache Hydraulic Hose, Left Side 03/11/2019  03/11/2019 1,858/- Repair 03/12/2019
(Rod Side) - Take Coupler to pull new hose in with old 12:00 AM 12:00 AM 10:32 AM
hose Mechanic = Jace

Repair Request

Hydraulic Hose

Needs a new Quick Attache Hydraulic
Hose, Left Side (Rod Side) - Take Coupler
to pull new hose in with old hose

March 8, 2019 2:38 PM by Curtis Butcher

Pattison AG - DRIVE TO LANDING BRIDGE. REMOVE 05/31/2019  05/31/2019  -/- Repair 06/13/2019
FUSE BOX AND ASSURE ALL FUSES AND RELAYS 12:00 AM 12:00 AM 3:39 PM
ARE GOOD. REMOVE RH DISPLAY .FOUND POWER

TO IGNITION BUT DISPLAY IS OUT. SUSPECT BAD

DISPLAY. RETURN TO SITE WITH NEW DISPLAY .

NOW THERE IS NO POWER TO IGNITION. WIGGLE

TEST HARNESS TO GET INTERMITTENT POWER

THEN IT QUIT AND WIRE STAYS OPEN. RUN A

JUMPER WIRE FROM ACCESSORY TO IGNITION TO

GET RUNNING . BOSS AT ALLEN CONST. WANTS TO

LOAD UP BOBCAT AND BRING TO SASKATOON FOR

THEIR MECHANICS TO REPAIR OR REPLACE CAB

HARNESS.
Change Engine Oil & Filter (10W40 PetroCan Duron UHP  06/19/2019 06/19/2019  1,980/- Maintenance Skid 06/19/2019
Synthetic), Air Filter, Fuel Filter, Hydraulic Oil Filter, 12:00 AM 12:00 AM Steer 2:39PM
Grease Mechanic = Colin - 500

Hour
Check Lights, Fluids, Beacon, Seat Belt - Replace Fire Ext 06/19/2019  06/19/2019  1,980/- Repair 06/19/2019
- Change 15A Mini Fuse for Ignition - Re-Wire GPS - 12:00 AM 12:00 AM 2:42 PM
Wash - Grease Mechanic = Colin
Replace all 4 Tires with New Demo Tires - Torque to 06/19/2019  06/19/2019  1,980/- Repair 08/02/2019
170Ibs Mechanic = Colin 12:00 AM 12:00 AM 8:48 AM
Replaced Door Seal and Striker Bolt for Latch - Replace 04/30/2020  04/30/2020  2,105/- Repair 06/25/2020
RHS Lift Cylinder Hard Line - Recharge AC - Check 12:00 AM 12:00 AM . 11:27 AM

Lights, Fluids, B/U Alarm, Seat Belt Mechanic = Blake
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Check Over - Grease - Replace Outer Air Filter - Clean
Cab Air Filters Mechanic = Terry & Jace

Drive Belt Blew due to Seized Idler Pulley Bearing,
Replaced Idler and Bearing, Replaced Drive Belt
Mechanic = Terry & Jace

Install 2 New Demo Tires Supplied by Fountain Tire and 2
Used Demo Tires from Allan Inventory at Floral Mechanic
= Blake and Jace

Remove GPS ESM# 1663019962 and Install GPS ESN#
4662003080 Mechanic = Blake and Jace

Replace Aux Hydraulic Couplers (Male and Female) -
Repair Beacon - Change Rear Demo Tires from SB Bridge
with Floral Stock and New Front Demo Tires from

Fountain Tire - Replace Block Heater and Cord, Washer
Fluid Line, Wiper Blade, Interior Side Window Latch -
Grease - Wash Mechanic = Blake and Jace

Change Engine Oil & Filter (3L PetroCan 10W40 Duron
UHP Synthetic), Inner and Outer Air Filters, Cab Air Filters
x2, Fuel Filter, Hydraulic Oil, Breather & Filters (12L
Bobcat Hydrostatic Oil), Chain Case Oil (40L Bobcat
Hydrostatic Oil) Mechanic = Blake & Jace

Replaced belt tensioner assembly. Replaced 100 amp
fuse and cleaned wiring. Cleaned starter and alternator
connections Removed gps Rewired beacon - Tanner

Change Engine Oil & Filter (10.4L 10W40 PetroCan Duron
UHP Synthetic) Engine Oil Filter = Bobcat 6678233 Outer
Engine Air Filter = Baldwin RS5747 Inner Engine Air Filter
= Bobcat 7008044 Fuel Filter = Baldwin BF1257 Grease
Mechanic = Brandon

& nfFR

07/15/2020
12:00 AM

07/17/2020
12:00 AM

10/20/2020
12:00 AM

10/20/2020
12:00 AM

10/20/2020
12:00 AM

10/20/2020
12:00 AM

N/A

06/27/2023
12:00 AM

07/15/2020
12:00 AM

07/17/2020
12:00 AM

10/20/2020
12:00 AM

10/20/2020
12:00 AM

10/20/2020
12:00 AM

10/20/2020
12:00 AM

N/A

06/27/2023
12:00 AM
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2,272/-

2,274/-

2,414/-

2,415/-

2,416/-

2,416/-

2,997/-

2,995/

Repair

Repair

Repair

Repair

Repair

Maintenance

Repair

Maintenance

Skid

Steer
- 500
Hour

Skid

Steer
- 500
Hour
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07/17/2020
9:38 AM

07/20/2020
9:05 AM

10/20/2020
5:46 PM

10/21/2020
11:46 AM

10/23/2020
3:44 PM

10/23/2020
3:47PM

06/28/2023

10:44 AM

06/28/2023
1:41 PM
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Foundations worker broke handle pivot pins off cut old
bushings and weld new ones in on both sides change
spring and bolt on left side as they were not there pin from
lock pin to handle also bent replace pin and spring (all
parts came from construction stock ) Terrance

Engine oil and filter changed (10w40) Hydrostatic filter,
reservoir breather and charge filter changed Cabin air
filters changed Engine air filter (inner + outer) changed
Fuel filter changed New wiper blade Thomas, Tanner

Engine oil and filter changed (10w40) Hydrostatic filter,
reservoir breather and charge filter changed Cabin air
filters changed Engine air filter (inner + outer) changed
Fuel filter changed New wiper blade Thomas, Tanner

Replaced door seal

Changed door strut and door hinges Mechanic Tanner,
Erik

Replace freeze up switch. Tanner/erik

Engine oil and filter changed (10w40) Engine fuel filter
changed Engine air filter (inner + outer) changed Cabin air

filter changed Topped up washer fluid Greased Mechanic:
Thomas

7T AfR

01/31/2024
9:00 AM

08/29/2024
10:00 AM

08/29/2024
10:00 AM

03/31/2025
12:00 AM

05/15/2025
12:00 PM

N/A

11/05/2025
12:00 AM

01/31/2024
12:00 PM

08/29/2024
2:15PM

08/29/2024
2:15PM

03/31/2025
12:00 AM

05/15/2025
12:00 PM

N/A

11/05/2025
12:00 AM
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--

3,386/-

3,386/-

3,659/-

3,693/-

3,712/-

3,856/-

Repair

Maintenance

Maintenance

Repair

Repair

Repair

Maintenance

Skid

Steer
- 500
Hour

Skid

Steer
- 500
Hour

Skid

Steer
- 500
Hour
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01/31/2024
1:04 PM

08/29/2024
2:16 PM

08/29/2024
2:16 PM

03/31/2025
9:54 AM

05/15/2025
2:28 PM

06/10/2025
1:15 PM

11/05/2025
1:38 PM
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Completed site ready inspection Replaced LH Front light 11/05/2025  11/05/2025  3,856/- Repair 11/05/2025
bulb x2 Replaced LH rear red light cover due to cracks 12:00 AM 12:00 AM 1:40 PM
Cleaned battery terminals Completed 500hr service

Thomas Repair Request

1000 Hour Service and Check Over

500 Hour Service Change Engine Oil &
Filter (10.4L 10W40 PetroCan Duron UHP
Synthetic) Engine Oil Filter = Bobcat
6678233 = Baldwin B1434 Outer Engine Air
Filter 7008043 = Baldwin RS5747 Inner
Engine Air Filter = Bobcat 7008044 =
Baldwin RS5748 Fuel Filter 6667352 =
Baldwin BF1257 Hydraulic Oil (12L Bobcat
Hydrostatic Oil) and Filter 7012314 Oring
7015308 = Baldwin PT23637-MPG Cooling
Fan Motor = 7319444 (Was 6686926) =
Baldwin BT8416 Grease Mechanic
November 4, 2025 3:22 PM by Thomas

Tran
Take wheel off and send to fountain tire to fix leak, instal 11/20/2025 11/20/2025  3,858/- Repair 11/20/2025
new block heater 12:00 AM 12:00 AM 2:15PM
Reseal lift cylinder rhs N/A N/A 3,892/- Repair 12/08/2025

1:35 PM
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