

Equipment Maintenance Summary

Bobcat S-630 ss-4

Generated: January 30, 2026 2:53 PM

Timeframe: 01/01/2014 ➔ 01/30/2026

Scope: Both Maintenance and Repair

Description	Start	End	Hours/KM	Type	Rule	Created
Replaced main drive tensioner pulley and belt - grease - check fluids Mechanic = Joe	05/12/2015 12:00 AM	05/12/2015 12:00 AM	682/-	Repair		05/29/2015 10:19 AM
Changed Engine Oil & Filter, Air Filter, Fuel Filter, Grease, Wash Mechanic = Joe	05/08/2015 12:00 AM	05/08/2015 12:00 AM	681/-	Maintenance	Skid Steer - 500 Hour	06/01/2015 3:58 PM
When Unit is Idled Down the Engine Dies - Replaced Fuel Shut Off Solenoid - Greased Mechanic = Shawn	01/05/2016 12:00 AM	01/07/2016 12:00 AM	939/-	Repair		01/08/2016 1:20 PM
						Repair Request Dies at Low Idle When Unit is Idled Down the Engine Dies January 5, 2016 8:41 AM by Chris Bildfell
Replaced Work Light Bulb on Rear of Machine - Changed Fuel Filter Mechanic = Terry	02/02/2016 12:00 AM	02/02/2016 12:00 AM	942/-	Repair		02/02/2016 2:04 PM
Drive Belt Blew Off and Broke Cover, Replaced Belt and Cover Mechanic = Joe	08/08/2016 12:00 AM	08/08/2016 12:00 AM	1,157/-	Repair		08/11/2016 11:34 AM
Changed Wiper Blade Mechanic = Evan	08/03/2016 12:00 AM	08/03/2016 12:00 AM	1,151/-	Repair		08/12/2016 4:42 PM
Changed Engine Oil & Filter, Air Filter, Fuel Filter Mechanic = Evan	08/03/2016 12:00 AM	08/03/2016 12:00 AM	1,151/-	Maintenance	Skid Steer - 500 Hour	08/12/2016 4:43 PM
Replace door shock with longer one Mechanic = Joe	10/05/2016 12:00 AM	10/05/2016 12:00 AM	1,385/-	Repair		10/23/2016 10:56 PM

Photo attached. Cord looks like it was ripped off. Maybe got caught in belt?? Bobcat at PCS Allan. Send out new cord for guys on site to plug in	11/29/2016 12:00 AM	11/29/2016 12:00 AM	-/-	Repair	11/29/2016 10:18 AM
--	------------------------	------------------------	-----	--------	------------------------

				Repair Request	
				Require new block heater cord	
				Photo attached. Cord looks like it was ripped off. Maybe got caught in belt??	
				Bobcat at PCS Allan. Send out new cord for guys on site to plug in	

November 24, 2016 7:07 PM by Carl Hewitt

Change Engine Oil & Filter (5W40), Air Filter, Fuel Filter, Cab Filters Check Coolant = OK - Top up Hydraulic Oil - Wash - Grease - Check Lights, Beacon, BU Alarm = OK Mechanic = Colin	01/17/2017 12:00 AM	01/17/2017 12:00 AM	1,211/-	Maintenance	250 Hour- Skid Steer	01/19/2017 10:04 AM
--	------------------------	------------------------	---------	-------------	-------------------------------	------------------------

Change Engine Oil & Filter (5W40), Air Filter, Fuel Filter, Cab Filters Check Coolant = OK - Top up Hydraulic Oil - Wash - Grease - Check Lights, Beacon, BU Alarm = OK Mechanic = Colin	01/17/2017 12:00 AM	01/17/2017 12:00 AM	1,211/-	Maintenance	Skid Steer - 500 Hour	01/19/2017 10:04 AM
--	------------------------	------------------------	---------	-------------	--------------------------------	------------------------

Wash - Reconnect one rod on RH foot pedal linkage - LH Foot contro lock out stuck, removed and freed up, = OK - Grease - Clean Windows Mechanic = Colin	04/18/2017 12:00 AM	04/18/2017 12:00 AM	1,239/-	Repair		04/19/2017 1:09 PM
---	------------------------	------------------------	---------	--------	--	-----------------------

Check Fluids, Lights, Fire Ext, Seat Belt, Wipers (Fluid Hose Not Connected) A/C, Beacon - Replace Air Filter - Replace GPS with ESN 1663019962 Mechanic = Terry	07/11/2017 12:00 AM	07/11/2017 12:00 AM	1,292/-	Repair		07/11/2017 11:49 AM
--	------------------------	------------------------	---------	--------	--	------------------------

Air conditioner not working - Replaced Cab Air Filters - Remove Fan Motor and clean out core - Recharge Refrigerant Mechanic = Carl	08/24/2017 12:00 AM	08/24/2017 12:00 AM	1,325/-	Repair		08/24/2017 3:06 PM
--	------------------------	------------------------	---------	--------	--	-----------------------

Repair Request
Air conditioner
Air conditioner not working
August 14, 2017 8:20 AM by Trevor Urban

Warning displays when switching to hand controls : LEFT HANDLE/PEDAL NOT IN NEUTRAL. Foot controls work fine. - Repair Loose connection for hand controls - Check Lights & Beacon Mechanic = Joe	08/24/2017 12:00 AM	08/24/2017 12:00 AM	1,325/-	Repair	08/24/2017 3:45 PM
				Repair Request Hand control inoperable Warning displays when switching to hand controls : LEFT HANDLE/PEDAL NOT IN NEUTRAL. Foot controls work fine. July 31, 2017 5:08 PM by Trevor Urban	
Change Engine Oil & Filter (5W40), Air Filter, Fuel Filter, Hydraulic Filter, Cab Filters Mechanic = Jace	08/18/2017 12:00 AM	08/18/2017 12:00 AM	1,319/-	Maintenance	Skid Steer - 500 Hour
Replace rear tail light bulb - Wash Out Rad Mechanic = Jace	08/18/2017 12:00 AM	08/18/2017 12:00 AM	1,319/-	Repair	08/29/2017 9:00 AM
Remove belt cover, damaged from main drive belt blowing - Replaced positive battery cable Mechanic = Terry	08/31/2017 12:00 AM	08/31/2017 12:00 AM	1,334/-	Repair	09/01/2017 10:06 AM
Won't Start - Low Voltage Code - Replaced Negative Battery Cable Mechanic = Terry	02/21/2018 12:00 AM	02/21/2018 12:00 AM	1,421/-	Repair	02/22/2018 1:14 PM
				Repair Request Won't Start Won't Start - Low Voltage Code November 7, 2017 10:26 AM by Aaron Bohrson	
Door seal is twisted and does not allow door to close properly. - Replaced Door Seal and Adjusted Door Earthworks Invoice for Seal = 88.47 Mechanic = Terry	02/21/2018 12:00 AM	02/21/2018 12:00 AM	1,421/-	Repair	02/22/2018 1:20 PM
				Repair Request Door seal needs to be replaced Door seal is twisted and does not allow door to close properly. January 30, 2018 8:15 AM by Aaron Bohrson	

A/C works fine. Mechanic = Carl	05/30/2018 12:00 AM	05/30/2018 12:00 AM	1,489/-	Repair	06/01/2018 8:49 AM
				Repair Request Air Conditioning - No A/C May 29, 2018 8:14 AM	
Wash - Grease - Check Fluids - Top Up Coolant - Recharge A/C 2lbs R134a Mechanic = Colin	07/06/2018 12:00 AM	07/06/2018 12:00 AM	1,533/-	Repair	07/24/2018 1:10 PM
Wash - Grease - Check Fluids Mechanic = Angelo	09/21/2018 12:00 AM	09/21/2018 12:00 AM	1,581/-	Repair	09/21/2018 9:15 AM
Foot pedals not raising the bucket, no dirt or restrictions under the pedal. Heater Fan not Blowing Air Installed new block heater cord, and new block heater Cleaned under foot pedal, raise and lower works Installed new wiper Installed new resister pack on blower motor, fan works now	11/05/2018 12:00 AM	11/06/2018 12:00 AM	1,630/-	Repair	11/07/2018 7:18 AM
				Repair Request Foot Pedals - Heater Fan Foot pedals not raising the bucket, no dirt or restrictions under the pedal. Heater Fan not Blowing Air October 26, 2018 10:31 AM by Chris Bildfell	
Change engine oil and filter (10W40 PetroCan Duron UHP Synthetic) Changed fuel filter and air filter, cab filters	11/06/2018 12:00 AM	11/06/2018 12:00 AM	1,630/-	Maintenance	Skid Steer - 500 Hour
Change engine oil and filter (10W40 PetroCan Duron UHP Synthetic) Changed fuel filter and air filter, cab filters	11/06/2018 12:00 AM	11/06/2018 12:00 AM	1,630/-	Maintenance	Skid Steer - 500 Hour

Needs a new Quick Attache Hydraulic Hose, Left Side (Rod Side) - Take Coupler to pull new hose in with old hose Mechanic = Jace	03/11/2019 12:00 AM	03/11/2019 12:00 AM	1,858/-	Repair	03/12/2019 10:32 AM
				Repair Request Hydraulic Hose Needs a new Quick Attache Hydraulic Hose, Left Side (Rod Side) - Take Coupler to pull new hose in with old hose March 8, 2019 2:38 PM by Curtis Butcher	
Pattison AG - DRIVE TO LANDING BRIDGE. REMOVE FUSE BOX AND ASSURE ALL FUSES AND RELAYS ARE GOOD. REMOVE RH DISPLAY .FOUND POWER TO IGNITION BUT DISPLAY IS OUT. SUSPECT BAD DISPLAY. RETURN TO SITE WITH NEW DISPLAY . NOW THERE IS NO POWER TO IGNITION. WIGGLE TEST HARNESS TO GET INTERMITTENT POWER THEN IT QUIT AND WIRE STAYS OPEN. RUN A JUMPER WIRE FROM ACCESSORY TO IGNITION TO GET RUNNING . BOSS AT ALLEN CONST. WANTS TO LOAD UP BOBCAT AND BRING TO SASKATOON FOR THEIR MECHANICS TO REPAIR OR REPLACE CAB HARNESS.	05/31/2019 12:00 AM	05/31/2019 12:00 AM	-/-	Repair	06/13/2019 3:39 PM
Change Engine Oil & Filter (10W40 PetroCan Duron UHP Synthetic), Air Filter, Fuel Filter, Hydraulic Oil Filter, Grease Mechanic = Colin	06/19/2019 12:00 AM	06/19/2019 12:00 AM	1,980/-	Maintenance	Skid Steer - 500 Hour
Check Lights, Fluids, Beacon, Seat Belt - Replace Fire Ext - Change 15A Mini Fuse for Ignition - Re-Wire GPS - Wash - Grease Mechanic = Colin	06/19/2019 12:00 AM	06/19/2019 12:00 AM	1,980/-	Repair	06/19/2019 2:42 PM
Replace all 4 Tires with New Demo Tires - Torque to 170lbs Mechanic = Colin	06/19/2019 12:00 AM	06/19/2019 12:00 AM	1,980/-	Repair	08/02/2019 8:48 AM
Replaced Door Seal and Striker Bolt for Latch - Replace RHS Lift Cylinder Hard Line - Recharge AC - Check Lights, Fluids, B/U Alarm, Seat Belt Mechanic = Blake	04/30/2020 12:00 AM	04/30/2020 12:00 AM	2,105/-	Repair	06/25/2020 11:27 AM

Check Over - Grease - Replace Outer Air Filter - Clean Cab Air Filters Mechanic = Terry & Jace	07/15/2020 12:00 AM	07/15/2020 12:00 AM	2,272/-	Repair	07/17/2020 9:38 AM
Drive Belt Blew due to Seized Idler Pulley Bearing, Replaced Idler and Bearing, Replaced Drive Belt Mechanic = Terry & Jace	07/17/2020 12:00 AM	07/17/2020 12:00 AM	2,274/-	Repair	07/20/2020 9:05 AM
Install 2 New Demo Tires Supplied by Fountain Tire and 2 Used Demo Tires from Allan Inventory at Floral Mechanic = Blake and Jace	10/20/2020 12:00 AM	10/20/2020 12:00 AM	2,414/-	Repair	10/20/2020 5:46 PM
Remove GPS ESM# 1663019962 and Install GPS ESN# 4662003080 Mechanic = Blake and Jace	10/20/2020 12:00 AM	10/20/2020 12:00 AM	2,415/-	Repair	10/21/2020 11:46 AM
Replace Aux Hydraulic Couplers (Male and Female) - Repair Beacon - Change Rear Demo Tires from SB Bridge with Floral Stock and New Front Demo Tires from Fountain Tire - Replace Block Heater and Cord, Washer Fluid Line, Wiper Blade, Interior Side Window Latch - Grease - Wash Mechanic = Blake and Jace	10/20/2020 12:00 AM	10/20/2020 12:00 AM	2,416/-	Repair	10/23/2020 3:44 PM
Change Engine Oil & Filter (9L PetroCan 10W40 Duron UHP Synthetic), Inner and Outer Air Filters, Cab Air Filters x2, Fuel Filter, Hydraulic Oil, Breather & Filters (12L Bobcat Hydrostatic Oil), Chain Case Oil (40L Bobcat Hydrostatic Oil) Mechanic = Blake & Jace	10/20/2020 12:00 AM	10/20/2020 12:00 AM	2,416/-	Maintenance	Skid Steer - 500 Hour 10/23/2020 3:47 PM
Replaced belt tensioner assembly. Replaced 100 amp fuse and cleaned wiring. Cleaned starter and alternator connections Removed gps Rewired beacon - Tanner	N/A	N/A	2,997/-	Repair	06/28/2023 10:44 AM
Change Engine Oil & Filter (10.4L 10W40 PetroCan Duron UHP Synthetic) Engine Oil Filter = Bobcat 6678233 Outer Engine Air Filter = Baldwin RS5747 Inner Engine Air Filter = Bobcat 7008044 Fuel Filter = Baldwin BF1257 Grease Mechanic = Brandon	06/27/2023 12:00 AM	06/27/2023 12:00 AM	2,995/-	Maintenance	Skid Steer - 500 Hour 06/28/2023 1:41 PM

Foundations worker broke handle pivot pins off cut old bushings and weld new ones in on both sides change spring and bolt on left side as they were not there pin from lock pin to handle also bent replace pin and spring (all parts came from construction stock) Terrance	01/31/2024 9:00 AM	01/31/2024 12:00 PM	-/-	Repair	01/31/2024 1:04 PM
Engine oil and filter changed (10w40) Hydrostatic filter, reservoir breather and charge filter changed Cabin air filters changed Engine air filter (inner + outer) changed Fuel filter changed New wiper blade Thomas, Tanner	08/29/2024 10:00 AM	08/29/2024 2:15 PM	3,386/-	Maintenance	Skid Steer - 500 Hour
Engine oil and filter changed (10w40) Hydrostatic filter, reservoir breather and charge filter changed Cabin air filters changed Engine air filter (inner + outer) changed Fuel filter changed New wiper blade Thomas, Tanner	08/29/2024 10:00 AM	08/29/2024 2:15 PM	3,386/-	Maintenance	Skid Steer - 500 Hour
Replaced door seal	03/31/2025 12:00 AM	03/31/2025 12:00 AM	3,659/-	Repair	03/31/2025 9:54 AM
Changed door strut and door hinges Mechanic Tanner, Erik	05/15/2025 12:00 PM	05/15/2025 12:00 PM	3,693/-	Repair	05/15/2025 2:28 PM
Replace freeze up switch. Tanner/erik	N/A	N/A	3,712/-	Repair	06/10/2025 1:15 PM
Engine oil and filter changed (10w40) Engine fuel filter changed Engine air filter (inner + outer) changed Cabin air filter changed Topped up washer fluid Greased Mechanic: Thomas	11/05/2025 12:00 AM	11/05/2025 12:00 AM	3,856/-	Maintenance	Skid Steer - 500 Hour

Completed site ready inspection Replaced LH Front light bulb x2 Replaced LH rear red light cover due to cracks	11/05/2025 12:00 AM	11/05/2025 12:00 AM	3,856/-	Repair	11/05/2025 1:40 PM
Cleaned battery terminals Completed 500hr service				Repair Request	
Thomas				1000 Hour Service and Check Over 500 Hour Service Change Engine Oil & Filter (10.4L 10W40 PetroCan Duron UHP Synthetic) Engine Oil Filter = Bobcat 6678233 = Baldwin B1434 Outer Engine Air Filter 7008043 = Baldwin RS5747 Inner Engine Air Filter = Bobcat 7008044 = Baldwin RS5748 Fuel Filter 6667352 = Baldwin BF1257 Hydraulic Oil (12L Bobcat Hydrostatic Oil) and Filter 7012314 Oring 7015308 = Baldwin PT23637-MPG Cooling Fan Motor = 7319444 (Was 6686926) = Baldwin BT8416 Grease Mechanic	
				November 4, 2025 3:22 PM by Thomas Tran	
Take wheel off and send to fountain tire to fix leak, instal new block heater	11/20/2025 12:00 AM	11/20/2025 12:00 AM	3,858/-	Repair	11/20/2025 2:15 PM
Reseal lift cylinder rhs	N/A	N/A	3,892/-	Repair	12/08/2025 1:35 PM